
Ref : 7700-BR/27 52- 1 32 I 1 12022 Datei 18/O8/2O22

SALE NOTICE
E-Auction Sate Notice for Sale of lmmovabte Properties under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rute 8 (6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in generaI and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor
(s) that the betow described inrmovabte property mortgaged /charged to the Secured Creditor, the
constructjve possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SME Kukatpallv
Branch, subsequentty transferred to ARM Branch of the Canara Bank for fottow up., witt be sotd on
"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 28/09 /2022, for recovery of Rs.
118.25.35.617 t- (Rupees One Hundred and Eighteen Crores Twentv Five Lakhs Thirty Five
Thousand Six Hundred and Seventeen Onlv) (Contractuat dues as on 31 /07 12072) due to the
SME Kukatpalty Branch of C anara Bank from M/s Sri Venkateswara Rice lndustries Pvt Ltd
represented by its Directors and Guarantors (a) Sri Neeta Satyanarayana S/o Bixamiah, (b) Smt
Neeta Aruna Devi W/o Sri Neela Satayanarayana, (c) Smt Kothuru Puspa W/o Sri K Satayanarayana,
(d) Sri Kothuru Satyanarayana S/o Sri Jaggaiah, (e) M/s Sri Venkateswara Storages, (f) Sri Soma
Kiran Kumar S/o Sri Chandra Sekhar, (g) Sri Padamatinti Prasad, S/o P Baswaiah, (h) Sri Juturi
Ram Mohan, S/o Sri J Rajaiah, (i) Sri Chedetta Keshava Rao, S/o Ramaiah, (j) Sri V Satyanarayana,
S/o Sri V Srihari

The reserve price for LOT No.1 witt be Rs.1,83.00.000/- and the earnest money deposit wilt be
Rs.1 8 30 000 /-.

The reserve price for LOT No.3 witt be Rs.6 40 00 000/- and the earnest money deposit witI be
Rs.64 00 000/-.

The reserve price for LOT No.4 witt be Rs.6 40 00 000/- and the earnest money deposit witl bc
Rs.64 00 000/-.

The reserve price for LOT No.5 witt be Rs.6 40 00 000/- and the earnest money deposit wiLI bc
Rs.64 00 000/-.

The Earnest Money Deposit shatt be deposited on or before 2610912022 at 5:00pm

Details and ful[ descriotion of the immovable propertv

Detaits and full descri tion of the immovabte rt
Att that the House bearing No: 1-10-27/35/12 part admeasuring 100 Sq.yds with Buittup area
200 Sq.Ft(ACC) and House Bearing No: 1-10 77 /35/13 part and 14 part admeasuring 600 Sq.yds.,
with Bujttup area 200 Sq.ft., (ACC) in atl admeasuring 700 Sq.yds., or 585.27 5q.mtrs., wrrlr
Builtup area 400 Sq.ft., in survey No:188, situated at Atlam Thotabavi, Begumpet, llyderabad,
Telangana- 5000'16 in the name of Sri Soma Kiran Kumar as per sale deed no 1148/?A11
situated within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Office, Secunderabad & bounded by

al\ARA B,\NK,\Rll ltrarch.
(;rontrd !loor. Cir(lr Oflice Building
\l(lH \o;-10-l-l6l & l0-l-163/A. Plot No.85
Strnct No.62s. Bcsidc Rail Nilynnr,
SccuDdcrabrd 500 026 H ]lr,\ll. qh?Dli1lrr ilr fut1|-rii n

Pll , O1l\ 27'125259. Z'772a261)l8Jlu1

s ,.
t

gs"s:-s:ooi'Canara Bai*<A

The rescrve price for LOT No.2 witl be Rs.1.36.00,000/- and the earnest money deposit witt be
Rs.13,60,000/-.

LOT No.
1.

v



7

On the North by : 40' wide Road
On the South by : Land in Survey No:187 and 190
On the East by : Land sotd by the Vendor to N.Satyanarayana.
On the West bl : Land jn Survey No 187 gnd 190
Att that the House bearing No:1-10-77/35/13 part admeasuring 305 5q.yds with Buittup area
200 Sq.ft (ACC) and House Bearing No: 1'10-27 / 35114 admeasuring 200 Sq.yds., with Buittup
area 200 Sq.ft., (ACC) in atl admeasuring 505 Sq.yds., with Buittup area 400 Sq.ft.(ACC) in
survey No:'188, situated at AUam Thotabavi, Begumpet, Hyderabad, Tetangana-500016 in the
name of Sri Neeta Satyanarayana as per sale deed no 1140/201'l situated within the jurisdjctjon
of Sub Registrar Office Secunderabad & bounded by

On the North by : 40' wide Road
On the South by : Land in Survey No:187 and 190
On the East by : Neighbours Land
On the West by : Land sotd to S Kiran Kumar by vendor
Att that the vacant land admeasuring 2950 Sq yrds out of Ac.6-10 Guntas forming part and
parcel of Survey No., 7, Situated at Hasmathpet Vittage, Batanagar Mandat, Rangareddy District,
Hyderabad, Telangana -500011 Standing in the name of Sri Soma Kiran kumar as per Sale Dced
No 140/2014 situated within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Office Kukatpatty & bounded by:

On the North by : S.No.7 Neighbours Ptace;
On the South by : Road and Vendors Ptace;
On the East by : Ptace of P. Prasad
On the West by : Vendors Ptace and 5.No.5&6

Note: This property is covered by lncome Tax attachment vide Notification No 281B/lTO/2014
15 dated 70101/2015, Notification No 5692G daled 03/ 12/2015 and Notification No AJlPP5692G
dated 19 / 10 /7016.
Att that the vacant tand admeasuring 2950 Sq yrds out of Ac.6-10 Guntas forming part and
parcel of Survey No., 7, Situated at Hasmathpet Vittage, Batanagar Mandal, Rangareddy District,
Hyderabad, Telangana- 50001 1 Standing in the name of Sri Padamatinti Prasad as per Sate Deed
No 141/7014 situated within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Office Kukatpatty & bounded by:

On the North by : S.No.7 Neighbours Ptace;
On the South by : Proposed Road of Vendee and Vendors Place'
On the East by : Ptace of J.Rammohan
On the West by : Ptace of S Kiran Kumar

3

4

5

On the North by: S.No.7 Neighbours Ptace;
On the South by : Proposed Road of Vendee and Vendors Ptace;
On the East by : Vittage Boundary of A[wa[
On the West by : Ptace of P Prasad

No Known Encumbrances to the Knowtedge of the Bank, except those mentioned above. The
Bank has fited WP before the High Court of Telangana chattenging the attachment which is yet

l,ll : 0:lO- 17725259. 27725260/8.1/8J

:5aA.' syndlc.rc

B{:

( \\.\R.l 8.1\K.\R\l Brancl.
Grouod rhor. ( ir.lc Omft lluilding
U( ll \o:-10-l-16l & l0 3 l6J/.\. l'lot \o.85
Survr) \0.625. acsidr Rail fillrtr',
Seruldcrnbad 500 026

5-

l.l \l\ll. il,l'il,r.:rt,rl'.,'r1 ,. il

SSrro_e.ro5oS Canara garP gA

Nole! This property is covered by lncome Tax attachment vide Notjfjcation No 2818/lTO/2014'
15 dated 70/01/2015, Notification No 5692G daled 03/12/2015 and Notification No AJlPP5692G

, dated 19 / 1017016.

I alt tnut the vacant land admeasuring 2950 Sq yrds out of Ac.6-10 Guntas forming part and
parcet of Survey No., 7, Situated at Hasmathpet Viltage, Balanagar Mandal, Rangareddy District, ]

I Hyderabad, Tetangana- 500011 Standing in the name of Sri Juluri Rammohan as per Sate Deed No

I uztzol< situated within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Office Kukatpatty & bounded by:

7



to be admitted.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the [ink "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com ) or may contact Assistant General Manager, ARM Branch
Canara Bank, Ph. No.
day.

O4O-27 7 25259 I 27 725260 / 277 25283 I 84 during office hours on any working

reL94
ARA

SANK./ )

Date:18/08/2022
Ptace: Hyderabad K

(:\\ \R,\ B.\\l( AR\t llrancl.
CroInd ]krcr. ( ir.le Ofllte l]uildins
ll( ll \o: l0 J 16.] .t lo-J-I6.]/,\. Plol \o.85
Survcl No.625. B€sidr Rail Nilr !n.
Sccunder:rbnd s00{12(' I,l ]lAll, : cblTjl.4canrrrab.lut (oll

Pll i {)J0 27715259. 2772S26{)/8J/8.1

sj(>o., i,-r.,soli Canara Ban[ 6

d id{ (



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 1810812022

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank , ARM Branch, Ground Ftoor, Circte
Office Buitding, MCH No:-10-3-163 &' '10-3-163/A, Ptot No.85, Beside Rait
Nilayam, Secunderabad 500 026. Phone No:040-27775783,85159 / 60.
Emait : c b2752@ca na raban k. com

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) :

M/s Sri Venkateswara Rice lndustries Pvt. Ltd.,
Rep by its Managing Director Sri Neeta
Satyanarayana,
Regd. Office at H.No.12-107/'l , Komarabanda
ViItage, Kodada, Suryapet District,
Tetangana- 508206
Smt Neeta Aruna Devi, W/o N Satyanarayana,
H.No.1-12/4118/113 / 1 , Rammurthy Nagar,
Kodada, Suryapet District, Tetangana-508 206

AND
smt Neeta Aruna Devi, W/o N Satyanarayana,
Ftat No.401 , Kesava Heights, Kodada, Suryapet
District, Teta nga na- 508206
5ri Kothu ri Satayanarayana
H.no. 1-17/4 /17 /A, Suryapet Road,
Kodada, Suryapet District,
Tetangana 508 206
Sri Soma Kiran Kumar S/o Sri Chandrashekar,
H.no. 5-5-1054/33/1,
Maltikarj una nagar, L.B.Nagar, Gsi(Sr)
Bandtaguda, Rangareddy District,Telangana-
500 068
Sri Juturi Ram Mohan S/o Sri Rajaiah,
Ftat No,201 ,

Lakshmi Sri Sai Durga Towers, Prabhath Nagar
Fruit Market, Kothapet, Saroornagar,

M/s Sri Venkateswara Storages represented by
its proprietor Sri. Neeta Satayanarayana
Sy No 74214, Komarabanda(v), Kodada,
Nalgonda District, Tetangana-508 026

Sri Neeta Satayanarayana S/o Bixamaiah, Ftat
No.401, Kesava Heights, Kodada, Suryapet
District, Tetanga na- 508206.

AND
Sri Neeta Satayanarayana 5/o Bixamaiah,
H.No.1-1214118/1/311, Rammurthy Nagar,
Kodada, Suryapet District, Tetangana-508 206
Smt Kothuri Puspa W/o Sri K Satayanarayana,
H.No.1-77 14117 /A, Suryapet Road,
Kodada, Suryapet District, Tetangana-508 206

Sri Padamatinti Prasad S/o P Baswaiah,
H. No.6-18-86,
NGOs Colony, Near Netaji Ctub,
Nizamabad, Tetangana-503 002

Sri Chedetta Keshava Rao S/o Ramaiah,
H.no.4-430,
Chaitanya Function Ha[[,
Haliya, Anumata, Suryapet District,
Telangana-508 377Rangareddy District, Tetangana- 500035

Sri V Satyanarayana S/o Sri Srihari,H.No.l-1171G/2, Beside Congress Party Office, Huzurnagar,
Suryapet District, Tetangana- 508204.

Hundred and Eiqhteen Crore Twentv Five Lakhs Thirtv five Thousand Six Hundred and
seventeen Only) ptus unapptied interest w.e.f 01 /08/7072 and Bank charges. The amounts
remitted after issuance of Demand notice are duly accounted.

(.r\ \R \ 8 \ \\ .\R\l Ii..nch.
(;rou (! l'loor. airrl( ()fficc Buildi g

\l( ll \o: lll I'l6l.t l0 J-16.1/.\. flol \o.85
Sut1$ \0.625, B$idr Irril\il].ttrr.
Stcutrdrrnbrd 500 (,26 [] ]L\ll. .bl75l aritlrl,.rb:1nk.o I

Pll : 0{ll' 27725259. 2?725260/ltj/ltj

"5-oo.2.yo5oS 
(lanara Banr4

3. lotat eSlgaetuat tiabitjties : Rs, 'l 18,25,35.617l- (Rupees One



4. (a) Mode of Auction : Ontine Electronic Bidding

(b) Detai[s of Auction service provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED
Web site: www. bankeauctionwizard. com
Contact Person Name: MANOHAR. S

Ph. No: 96861 967 55 / 08040487000 / 71 0O

MaiI ID: manohar. s@anatressystems. com

(c) Date & Time of Auction 2810912022, 11:30 A.M to 'l 2:30 P.M.
(With untimited extension of 10
minutes duration each tit[ the
conctusion of the sate)

(d) Ptace of Auction Canara Bank, ARM Branch,
Ground Floor, Circle Office Buitding,
MCH No: 10-3-163 & 10-3-'163/A,
Beside Rait Nilayam,
Secunderabad- 500 026

5. Reserve Price Rs.1 83 00 000/- For LOT. 1

(Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs onty)
Rs. 1 36 00 000/- For LOT.2
(Rupees One Crore Thirty Six Lakhs onty)

Rs.6 40 00 000/- For LOT.3
(Rupees Six Crore Forty Lakhs Onty)

Rs.6 40 o0 000/- For LOT.4
(Rupees Six Crore Forty Lakhs Onty)
Rs.6 40 00 000/- For LOT.5
(Rupees Six Crore Forty Lakhs Onty)

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shall be onty through "Ontine Etectronic Bidding" through the wcbsite
Web site: www. bankeauctionwizard.com Bidders are advised to go through the website
for detaited terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on
19 10917077 between 11:00Alv{ and 4:00PM.

l,H : O{0' 27725259. 27725260/8J/81(l{\.\R r B1\K AR\l Brrnch.
Ground !k)or, (lirclc OITice Buikling
lllclt \orl0 3-16.1& l0 3 l6l/.\. Plol \o.85
Sunct No.62s. Itesidc R:lil \iIx'ir,
Secutrdrrrb.d 5001126 tl \1,\lt !bl7il i r.,,urrL.,!rk i, r

s6oo 
"J.s

()S Canara gr6qgA



iEdr.t srndi.sto

c) The property witl be sotd for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in
favour of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank. ARM Branch OR shatt be deposited through
RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad
Alc No 709777434 IFSC Code: CNR80002752 on or before 26/0912022 at 5:00pm

e) lntending bidders shatI hotd a vatid digitaI signature certificate and e-mail address. For
detaits with regard to digitat signature please contact the service provider M/s ANTARES
SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Comptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock, Basaveswara
Nagar, Bangatore-56} 079, Web site: www. bankea uctionwiza rd. conl Contact Person

Name: MANOHAR.S Contact Number : 9686196755 /9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000
MaiI lD: manohar.s@anatressystems .com Hyderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevj

Contact number: 8500289475 Mai[ id : sridevi. d@antaressystems. com

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the
fottowing doc uments /details on or before 26t09t7027 5:OO PM to Canara Bank, ARM

Branch, Hyderabad by hand or by emait.
i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder

woutd have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of
making payment of batance amount of 75% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.
iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should contact e-Auction Service Provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS

LIMITED Address: #74, Sudha Comptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar,
Bangatore-560 079, Web site: www. bankeauqtiqlWizafeL tqn Contact Person Name:
MANOHAR.S Contact Number : 9686196755 /9686196756 Land Line: 080-49 3 52000, Mait ID;

manohar.s@anatressvstems. com Hvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact
number: 8500289475 MaiI id :sridevi.d@anta ressvstems.com.

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfut bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shatt not
carry any interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha[[ improve
their offers in muttipties of Rs.1 00 000/- for LOT No.1 & LOT No.2 Rs.2 00 000/- for
LOT No 3 LOT No 4 & LOT No 5. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the
Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Ontine' auction shat[ be dectared as successfuI bidder. Sate

shatt be confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same

by the secured creditor.

j) The successful bidder shatt deposit 25% of the sate price (inctus'ive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the batance within 15

davs from the date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful
bidder faits to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the

pIl : ojo- 27725259- 277]5?60/8J/8.1(,\\.\R,\ li,\\ti.\R\l ttrl ch.
(;rotrnd rloo., ('ir(le Offi(( lhilding
\l( ll \o:-10 J l6.l & l0 -l l6J/ \. l'lo1 \o.,i5
Sunc! \o.625. llsidc Rxil \il\rri.
Srcu dcrabad 5l)ll026 I Il.\ll .h:ljl!!!tjuI\Lrl ,fl

g;5q.r e.1o5,oS Canarit Bank4

!l



:-eLt syndl..tc

Authorised Officer without any notice and property shatt forthwith be put up for satc
again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful
bidder witl have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the
original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

[) A[[ charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatl
be borne by the successfut bidder onty. The successfuf Bidder shatt also bear the
statutory/ Non-statutory dues, taxes, rates., etc if any.

m)Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in
participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned C'ircle office or ARM branch
who, as a facititating centre, shatl make necessary arrangements.

o) For further detaits contact Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad (Ph.
No.040-27775259 / 77725760) e-mait id. cb2752@canarabank. com OR the service provider
M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Comptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock,
Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560 079, Web site: yvlaryv. b_4nf,eauctioJryvizard. cqm Contact
Person Name: MANOHAR.S Contact Number : 9686196755/56 Land Line: 080-49352000
,Mait lD: manoha r. s@anatressvstems. com Hyderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi
Contact number: 850078947 5 Mait id : sridevi. d@anta ressystems. com.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in
their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witl be
responsibte for any tapses/failure (lnternet faiture, Power faiture, etc.)
on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make atI the
necessary arrangements/ atternatives such as back up, power suppty
and whatever etse required so that they are abte to circumvent such
situation and are able to1:articipate in the auction successfutty.

Te:'
ANASA

BANK

d a'art

Place: Hyderabad

Date:18/08/2022 tii€ei{yl3',Si0
h
n

( \\.\R.\ Itl\K \R\l llratrLh.
( ;round t l(nr. (lirrlr Olfi ci' lluiklinq
1l( lI \o: l{rl 16-} & l(l I l6J/.\- Plol \o-lts
su^e\ \0.625. Briidt Rril \ihanr.
Sccunderah{d 5(X} {126

E

l. IlrlL .lrl7il.r(r nrnlrarl.,,.l

l,ll : l)-lll- 2772i2a9. 2?72526(l/,it/,il

1

r:-
s;n <i 

j-e-r-,sos,''ea 
n a Ia Birll \ 4


